47
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Please note: Michell Instruments adopts a continuous development program which sometimes
necessitates specification changes without notice. Please contact us for latest version.
Precision M
anufacturing
Dimensions

7 Output Channel 2 RH + 14 Output Channel 3 Ground (not connected)
Do not connect pin 2 (V -) to pin 4 (Ground)
Order Codes
DT282 -  Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Duct Mount
Feature Item Description
Base Model DT282-BASE Base unit
Sig Output DT282-A 4-20 mA
DT282-B 0-10 V
DT282-C 0-5 V
DT282-D 0-1 V
DT282-E 0-20 mA
Length DT282-01 250mm (9.84")
DT282-02 500mm (19.68")
Filter DT282-H2 SS sintered filter
DT282-J2 SS sintered filter with teflon coating
DT282-K6 AISI 316 cap slotted with SS mesh filter
DT282-Z6 SS cap slotted with PTFE filter
Temp Low DT282-0000 0°C (+32°F)
DT282-N020 -20°C (-4°F)
DT282-N030 -30°C (-22°F)
Temp High DT282-P020 +20°C (+68°F)
DT282-P030 +30°C (+86°F))
DT282-P050 +50°C (+122°F)
DT282-P070 +70°C (+158°F)
DT282-XXXX Other output scaling available on request
Ordering Example
DT282-BASE-A-01-K6-N030-P070
RH & temp transmitter DT282, 4-20 mA output, stainless steel probe 250mm (9.84”), AISI 316 cap slotted with stainless steel mesh filter, temp range -30 to +70ºC
(-22 to +158ºF)